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V 1994

VI 20 08

V 2012

II 20 19

V 1994
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V 2012
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Strongly 

agree

Moderately 

agree

Moderately 

disagree

Strongly 

disagree

Don't 

know

%No physical punishment should be applied to children

Spanking has not hurt anyone yet

There are situations that a child must be smacked
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Don't 

know

NeverEarlier, when

the child was 

younger

In the last 

year

In the last 

month

In the last 

week

6 6 11 11 46 20IX 1994* (N=1 222)

3 7 10 17 43 20X 1998 ** (N=430)

1 8 12 23 51 6VI 2001 ** (N=4 07)

13 6 17 55 17II 2002**  (N=3 75)

%

13 7 11 62 16I 2005** (N=39 0)

11 4 13 69 13II 2009** (N=32 5)

113 7 74 14V 2012** (N=3 20)

11 6 84 8II 2019** (N=33 4)


